W600 Series

Parts Catalog

(WERR)

Provisional issue

A€ PEBASUS.






Component parts list for AT

AT Z@EBARR—RER

' ) - - lepow
. , 20¥ ‘'Z0ELY 20¥ '20ELY 20v '20ELY 20V '20ELY . ,
20¥ '20ELY 20¥ 'Z20ELY 160 /L1'80'20°00~ | /11'80'60°20~ Io- 20¥ '20E1V 20V '20ELY ohﬂ.ﬁm‘
16G8110SE VSZ0012Z as9Losz 3891052 16 — OVEOSE | 16— BEEOSE | OdVZOLOSZ | QALDISIOST
Alquesse Alquiesse (yey)
ordzmon| (e | gpes | meme | emen | emims | R | ey
(B) 8= (B un= () -4
sped oyeds iR H &
LBDLSZTZYL Amc_ﬂq.u few)
- N6VYSSZ09L | N6 — S9Z09L (Ao¥2) | 16 — sZ10SE - >u”| S0€0SE uﬂ.cﬁﬁnm_m“ sovLv
LeaLsTTYL
(A02ZZ) h=9"3. )
16 — 1E90SE | 16 — 0£90SE
16 — u.—mhﬂeﬁ (Bumno seay)
£0022S | NBVZSZO9L | M6 — 282092 |  yeyiszzyz| 16 — ¥YZLOSE | 16 — 1¥OL9S AdS_ o coose| 2N _._ozwu _ma“ oneuneud | zoglv
(Aoo1) dé 8) rExcd
NC—d4C ¥—d4T
(edoin3 i04) | (edoing {edoin
JoyeinBo oyt | (AEAD-E M_ ,_mmﬁw“.mw %.mﬂ%ﬁmw huoe.ﬂwh o | 09 [BulueL 105 Josues o ook Poie Busia adA1
-6-1THN-6NHC bl B a.,_n?&( pioa SO M0d| (BY) y-Clich | (BE) SRR LGRNEE-6 162-60@ | (By)-gag(-L 0w S
syed jusuodwo) 99 4 X sainead &)

1V 40} 1s1| sped jusuodwo)

EE—UERMHHAEE

(@] O 00 - g o O - Joom

swonoq BujwweH AYIH ade} Buipulg (ML —L

N o [ i O | 0 | w-mm O | o [ w-ma
TovLY coCLY TOovLY TOELY TovLY cotLY

Bunwwe ‘Buuaro) ERY: 44 =y

a%e| onsep Buoeny (RTEY -4

Buiwess ueld \\H<EF

1V Jo a|qe} uoneolddy E—HEXEZE




Component parts list for TK

— . : . |epow
] ‘ 20¥ 'e0€ 'COEMXL|20¥ €0E '2OEML 20 ‘2OEML 20t '20EML ' .
607608 SUOLL /S0~ /L2'80°20'10~ | /1L ‘80 '60 ‘20~ | /11 '80 's0 ‘Zo~| EOBAL/10- /10- 0¥ SO S0AL mmm.%m
VSZ0012Z ae9l0sz 3891052 16 — OVEOSE | IGYBEEOSE | 16 — BEEOSE | QdVZ9L0ST
T Vage( Yot (B®=E | BwE | (W= Ws
sued [ejoads
[ (Az#'Bumro seey)
104 lglEe:) |(Buld Ad6 ;
= i 104/ BIEeh) _ Youms eouy| oue3
16 — Zvzzys | N6 — vozoss| ‘o ...wuo. : 01L0£0€E voosor |7 soeose usnn | @anvom| SOV
N6 — £9209L Aose 55
L8OLSZTYL A@uﬂ_ﬂ m_.__O—
(Ao¥2) ‘Bumno Jeay)
Ad6 youms souy| :
V90£0SE onewneud ( €OEML
LeaLszzyL dé VWL | (w68
(A02Z2) Mo T
- - 16 — zczzys| 16 — 800509 -
fwer Adé Uolms aauy] Amcmﬁ:aﬂ_wwm::n“
il ey e~ 0%t T | @m| 0B
A0OL) Y—dT
(edoin3 Jo (edoin3 1deax3) | (edoin3
i), | Saved |LDed, e | SRE | G | e PR
19| = ‘ i =
—C-ONAOML -C-TNADL (R (B#) Jegel B¥) £6)r7 | (BY) -ghQL-L O
sued Jusuodwo) 99 49 X sainjes &y

TKE R R—RER

M1 40} 1sI| syed Jusuodwo)  2EEL —Hudu i Bl2e

oo lo|w | [o]o 0 [= wum

swonoq bujwweH 7 Yi# ede) bupulg (ML —-L

0 o | [0 |0 [0 [m- | [0 0|0 |n mum
TOMLL «e!&.—.g_._._uau:. ZOMHLL | COEML | TOEXNL

Bunwwey ‘Buusro) BAYH 44 =3l

8%e| onseje bumeny (RTEY -1

Buiwess ureld \\EYF

M1 JO 8|qel uoneoliddy E—H{EEZE




B X 5 CONTENTS Page
F—TH w F = (AT302) - eeererrrrrnenerencens 2~3 TAPE CUTTER (AT302) --creeeeereereceeecees 2-3
F =T H y F — (ATA02) --wwveereeessesesennns 4~5 TAPE CUTTER (ATA02) ++++eevvvveeeeeeeeseess 4-5
oY=y bed—3IFNEKRy IR SENSOR SET * TERMINAL BOX

BiE I — N etk o — K (AT3020402) -« 6~7 POWER CORD * RELAY CORD (AT302¢402) -+ 6-7
AT 22 b T — 5 — (AT3020402)++++++++++++ 8~9 AT CONTROL BOX (AT3020402) «+++++eeeeer 8-9
BHF 71 NF-LVFalL-F— SOLENOID VALVE ¢ FILTER REGULATOR
(AT302) sstceneeeeseennnnnnncsannnnnnnnaneennens 10~11 (AT302) cveeeerrevnssenennnennnnieniiunenee 10-11
B IR, (AT3020402) +++eveerveennsnnnnnnnns 12~13 SPECIFIC PARTS (AT3020402):«:+++++--ss: 12-13
F—THyF— (T30 14~15 TAPE CUTTER (TK302) «-seeeeeeeeceeeceese 14-15
T —T 7 F — (TK303):eececeeceeceeeeeenns 16~17 TAPE CUTTER (TK303) c-:ccecceeceeereeeees 16-17
F—TH g F— (TKA02) wereeverereencennens 18~19 TAPE CUTTER (TK402) - ceeererreneeeennes 18-19
TKaybro—5—«eHF 2L v F TK CONTROL BOX ¢ KNEE SWITCH

Hk 3 — R (TKA402) weererrennerernvennaenenns 20~21 RELAY CORD (TK402) :+++eeeeeeensneennens 20-21
Bl = y B (TK3020303) ++oooerereveveeees 22~23 CONTROL UNIT (TK3020303) ««ccccceeeee 22-23
BB (TK30203030402)  ++++++erereressess 24~25 SPECIFIC PARTS (TK302¢303¢402) -+ 24-25






%01 350632-9P
02 350074APD

03 513072
04 007148
05 601071
06 350075
07 350076
08 350077
09 004543
10 350078

11 350119-91
12 350080-PD

13 306003
14 204115
15 306004
16 306005
17 004543
18 350082
19 004537
20 350081
21 007043
22 004538
23 350061A
24 005189
25 307003
26 005324
21 350300
28 007019A
29 240104
30 306022
31 005077
32 306023
33 002921
34 350635
35 350299B91
36 007046
37 351385-91
38 007019A
39 303448
40 350297
41 007182
42 204888
43 004818
44 350425
45 204023
46 350301
47 250028
48 007017A
49 004510
50 303335
51 716016-91
52 212015
53 007021A
54 9A3069

I
e |
Gl N
N ¥ 3

~
<

M4 x 4

NN 2 (AN
oh M N LMY Y
AN

\

N
4

NENN FNUNG w

O 8 £
X
o

L P A A A A W A
~

:ﬁﬁsh éﬂh o
XX X —X
N »oo
[T

0% NP 2

v b ()

VNN T e ¥ w3l e

E AN
== |
S
X

S ¢
-

~~
gO‘l
o

N

HHOE BOHEN Y BOER GBHWE uREdH ABREE BH-FE HERRE MEELE chdey BNy
B8

s |l BN BB LI WD W P DT B ANINE REBP AT

NN s

AN
e 8

>

X

ro

M Y=V, BBOBRBKICY ZHIFTLEED,

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW
LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)

SCREW
NAME PLATE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

POSITION DETECTOR
ROLLER

SCREW

CAUSION LABEL

TAPE CUTTER (AT302)

o
-

ot o ot ot DO DO DD = = el e S B el S B o Y - Pt et et [0 bt P e it [ bk ek WO bk [0 b et ot ok frd kot — DN bt e DD D\ bt pd et

3% When ordering this part, please put “Y" at the end of its part number.






F=THy Y — (AT

REF. PART NO.
NO. MEEFES

%01 350305-9P
02 350097BPD
03 811058-91

04 306003
05 204115
06 306004
07 306005
08 004543
09 350096-PD
10 004538
11 350081
12 007043
13 3060084
14 005381
15 306012
16 005403
17 003018
18 306025
19 005422
20 306010
21 306011
22 350720-91
23 005189
24 307003
25 005324
26 350300
27T 007019A
28 240104
29 306022
30 005077
31 306023
32002921
33 007019A
34 306015
35 306014A
36 001732
37 350299B91
38 007046
39 350297
40 007182
41 204888
42 004818
43 350425
44 204023
45 350301
46 250028
47 007017A
48 004510
49 303335
50 350308
51 351385-91
52 007019A
53 303448
54 9A3069

R
3

NN\
R
AN
~ TN
[
~

N IR S 1| ANE 12

IIHBE Ty o »HNEZ B < |

G\
O
e ~
&~ X

[\V]

N
3

O3 =1
X
0

N~
o~
AN N LS N
X
w

NN A N\~
x X
oo™

X
—
(&) o
(@)

~
X g
=t

o O

SN N i MR TR %
20 -1 20

UM T uT e Twed O o wd ¥ v ;| oot w

AN

Q £

- N
‘i\
=
@]

M B> BN - SR
AN
21
=
X
(@) ]

Sh e

&
N
2
|

“

>
D

/M4 x 8

X

RR |BSHE» ABNYSHE BUBEVE WHHSR HARHE BEd-RE |SRfsie BHcBRF FERFEA BE s

~N )

M

W W= VXTI, BBOBRBITY EMF TS,

TAPE CUTTER (AT402)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NAME PLATE

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

o
—

= DO = =S DODO DD = bt et et = DN) b= e = BN BN b BN e e b bt Rt PO et bt bt et et bt b b e e DN e e e e e et e e bk et et

3 When ordering this part, please put “Y” at the end of its part number,






Y —fy P d—=ZFNKy IR
FiED — | kT — F (AT0240)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES

01 350630-91
02 712013-91

03 004020

04 258081

05 004527

06 748005

07 007019A
08 748002

09 716015-91
10 0070194
11 748005

12 0070194
13 350631-91
14 007018A
15 0070204
16 007017A

17 T742257A91
18 742257-91
19  742257B91
20 742257C91

21 350124-91
22 742247-91
23 742248-91
24 350125-91
25 T42248-91

26 742251-91
27 742253-91

% W
v H -ty b
AL v 4 —
¥xv,/M2.5%x12
7545 v b
NEBREN /M4
A4 avsyy 7
ExY,/M4Xx8

-8 - AN

[E] ¥z B HH 25
SExY,/M4x8

A4 a9vsyyy 7

Y xY /M4X8

¥ —-—3IFNVEKwy I R
¥xY,/ M4X6

Y xY,/M4x10

IEx Y,/ M4 x5
BHEa3-F (AC100V)
B®a-F (AC200V)
BEa-F (AC220V)
B#Ea-F (AC240V)
FEB& ()
bk - F (BESAF)
hfka - F (Y4 -)
FE& ()
hka - F (€v4-)
dhifka-F (VUL 24F)
hfgka - F (VL2 4F)

SENSOR SET + TERMINAL BOX
POWER CORD + RELAY CORD (AT302+402)

NAME
SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

NYLON GRIP

SCREW

BAND

ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
TERMINAL BOX
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

RELAY CORD SET

RELAY CORD (SOLENOID VALVE)

RELAY CORD (SENSOR)
RELAY CORD SET
RELAY CORD (SENSOR)

RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)
RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)

QT.

Pk ek ot ot et et et D) [l ol ~S NG o\ ] DO = DN bt s

et et ok o ek

—



@ AT302

For Europe

—

73\ AT302/
3—0w/\g

For outside Europe

3I—0w/\LISNg @

3—0w/\@
For Europe

BB I A
(Put in accessory)

3—-0wv/\[
For Europe

X\ @ 3—0w/ LN
" \ For outside Europe

o

For Europe

AT402/
3—-0w/\g

3—-0w/\LSNg
For outside Europe

3—-0w/\g 8
For Europe

@ AT402 (

KIS HA

(Put in accessory)

-0y SPSEHRGICEA

Put in accessory for outside Europe

-y HRSICEA

Put in accessory for Europe

@
e




AT 2V b O—5 — (AT302402)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
HMwmEH

760282-9U
760282A90U
943068
9A3030
9A3057

748045
004920
004905
748042
771004

771004
760265-9U
760265A90U
9A3068
943013

9A3056
303500
303499
004911
748045

004920
748042
771004
748045
748002

771004

I
3
VTN
|

[\ N
\.\.\“_r'-r'
L

<T <

\(4\(.m:u u

N
7

B ZEov v |

MAVANANS

Ny\\l/‘\f\é
H

‘E{IH'_]'_;V
|ﬂﬁ¥‘(>%

|

s
d

ANURE i B

o |

[ AN RN ()
NHT T
AN
[

S
< ~

Eoow FE

AN
=N =H

OB mEF TN B cE Y MME >
IR A\

I
|
N,
~~
w
>
\—

NAME

AT CONTROL BOX
AT CONTROL BOX

ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL

STICKER
STICKER

CABLE STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW

BAND

FUSE (34)

FUSE (3A)
AT CONTROL BOX
AT CONTROL BOX

ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL

STICKER

STICKER

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

CABLE STOPPER

SCREW

BAND

FUSE (3A)
CABLE STOPPER
BAND

FUSE (34)

AT CONTROL BOX (AT302:402)

o
—3

— Q0 > i W Pt et pmed ek

bk ek e et [N

(o8] U s = O i QO O bt et



3/ AT302




BRiF 74 V9 -LFaL—9— (AT SOLENOID VALVE « FILTER REGULATOR (AT302)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EE Z W NAME QT.
01 561041-91 @EF (&) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
02 561012-91 BHEHR SOLENOID VALVE 1
03 007105 Y xv,/M4x40 SCREW 2
04 350629 735 v b BRACKET 1
05 004518 NARKXENVEF/M6X10 BOLT 2
06 600024 Fa-7 TUBE 2
07 600063 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
08 601068 % F JOINT 3
09 522007 V¥alb-%- (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
10 522032 74 NV%—-—VFal-%—- FILTER REGULATOR 1
11 300590 737 v b BRACKET 1
12 601053 #F JOINT 1
13 601049 k=R aAq v Fh CONNECTOR 1
14 608002 *=227Yv 7 HOSE CLIP 1
15 004910 XKxv (¥) /5.1 SCREW 2
16 004304 NAXY /M6 X 16 SCREW 2
17 004806 NEF v b /M6 NUT 2
18 210061 B & WASHER 2



AT302 « 402




B FERSR (AT302:402) SPECIFIC PARTS (AT302:402)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EE %z W NAME QT.
01 250151CTD 7 — & AN — (E) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1
02 250162APD 4 /X — FLAT COVER 1
03 350339-91 & ¥ (M) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
04 350340-91 & v (#) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY |
05 250168D 734 v b BRACKET 1
06 250168E 73 v b BRACKET 1
07 210025A # B 1k # CUSHION 1
08 350118B91 7 —1Y — MACHINE PULLEY 1






F—7THhv¥%— (K0

REF.
NO.

%01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52

PART NO.
Mo ES

350306-9P
350074APD
513073
007148
601071

350107
350075
350076
350077
004543

350078
350079
350080-PD
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350082
004537

350081
007043
004538
350061A
005189

307003
005324
350300
007019A
240104

306022
005077
306023
002921
350309

350299B91
007046
351385-91
007019A
303448

350297
007182
204888
004818
350425

204023
350301
250028
007017A
004510

303335
9A3069

2z N

F—- T Hhw ¥ -
Aw ¥4—-—7bL—~4
T7vY vy -
ExvY /M5

M F

AN =¥ -

> v 7N

Vv

FITE Y

IEx Y /M4 X4
) v

BftE v
EXB

ith

B &

Em/\**
HE R Y

IEx Y /M4 X4
BftE v

IEx Y/ M4XxX5
X (BEH)
m=v /M4 x8
IEx Y, /M4 X6
TAH (#iEXRA)
FxY/CTX21
B &
Bftx v, /C4
e h N —

T xv, /M4 X8
BE &

"ERN (K)

¥ xvY,/Clx3
wWERN (/)
YxvY,/C3x4
8% R

73545 v b (M)
ms=v /M5B X 12
T H N —
ExV,/M4X8
B &

73545 v b
Bftx v

m /s %
NEBF v b M6
235 v 7 LN —
&

FF v b
R

IEx Y/ M4XxX5
KBAARENLVEF (MB)
B &

EEI NNV

¥ WS-V EXHZIE. BBOBRBICY EFIFTEEN,

TAPE CUTTER (TK302)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW

LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

NAME PLATE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

o
-

— DN DD D\ b=t e — et N DV B e — — B N BO B B b=t =t ek b ek e ek ok D\ b et et i DO DD = bt

3% When ordering this part, please put “Y” at the end of its part number.






F—FH 99— (TKIY)

REF.

NO.

x%01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

B W= VXTI,

PART NO.
Mo EH

350306A9P
350074APD
513073
007148
601071

350107
350075
350076
350077
004543

350078
350079
350080-PD
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350082
004537

350555
007043
004538
3500618
005189

307003
005324
350300A
0070194
240104

306022
005077
350180
200183
002921

350556
350299491
007046
350297
007182

204888
004818
350425
204023
350301

250028
007017A
004510
303335
9A3069

R
3

G\
ANCH IR
NN\
Ol T
(|
b/\

EHeyN ZTEHHI
< %
|

NIve ) e |

G
N\

M4 X 4

o v\
\

4 X 4

NN\ v
2 &

I NG D,
=N
X
o

X X

H-FBEHF FRESEA BEHRe

N
Y T
N oA
X
N oo

&
—

O AN
N~

KA BHEMER
FuNGR DR BT NN NINFEF B AHIT\

\C
AN
@)
w
X
™

e\ ¢
-2 -
(9)]
7~~~
X g
Ldh NP7
[\]

NN X A A
- g

< T

PN

1=

(2]

St

ANDA

N
S
X
(¢)]

RSN HBEYSIE BVBuR
SR S,

D> B v -

W
2
N
<

HBOBRITY BHITLRE L,

B

F (M6)

TAPE CUTTER (TK303)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW

LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

WASHER

SCREW

NAME PLATE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER

SCREW

BOLT

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

QT.

— b DN — P (A ¥ S QPR B3 b B — B0 =t ket ok kot DD bt bt e et DO DO = = =

— DD DN —

# When ordering this part, please put “Y™ at the end of its part number.






F—=7Thy ¥ — (K02

REF.

NO.

%01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

PART NO.
WaDES

350305-9P
350097BPD
811058-91
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350096-PD
004538

350081
007043
306008A
005381
306012

005403
003018
306025
005422
306010

306011
350720-91
005189
307003
005324

350300
007019A
240104
306022
005077

306023
002921
007019A
306015
306014A

001732
350299B91
007046
350297
007182

204888
004818
350425
204023
350301

250028
007017A
004510
303335
350308

351385-91
0070194
303448
9A3069

R
3

NEVEN]
Ao
AN
~T %
=
4

~~

=

N

M4 X 4
M4 X 6

BX)
M4 x 8

Cl10 x 14

L IR R A 1 AN TS

NON&FE N\ \ww

N¥ 7N\
D6
©

ANAVIDAER
O
[é]]

G\
N O
O |
' oS X
[\
.

»

= O3 =1
NN N T
x X X
oo™ 0

X
w

¥ ENNA N\~

X 10.5

XA

B
.
\]

o1 O

SN W ) i NN TR IIHmBZ FN O NHANZH B o< |
Z2+0 + | 20

NI

UM BT T v Tl U wd ¥ v |ooxstw
12
[e)]

AN R
<7
N
/4

N
EN %
N
N

X
~~
gO‘l
o
Nt

S

AR~ 1
N
Pz
|

Y /M4 x 8

R RBECH-» FBEYSHE BWEVE WHES H3BRE BEH-F BRISIE BRCBHF FHFEEA BEC Y

M BN YRR D

5 NI

30—V EEEHZ IR, HBOBRBICY EHT TSN,

TAPE CUTTER (TK402)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
LEVER
SCREVW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NAME PLATE

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

o
=

DO DD = = DI DI DN = et e et DN BN e BN e e BN e e b e BN et e et et e e e e b DN e et et e e e e et et

# When ordering this part, please put “Y” at the end of its part number.



O ()

TK402/ 3—0w/\[@
For Europe

TK402/ PEE
For China

ﬁ

ez (5)

TK402/3—0w/\§
For Europe

For China

TK402/ HEE @

W

g&&umAm
N accesso!
O {

(10

-0y A EAHICEA

Put in accessory for Europe

(Put in accessory)

30w/ \- PELEIA

For outside Europe and China

PELBING
For outside China

3—-0w/ kSN
For outside Europe

3—0w/\Lisha

For outside Europe \\

FHE M BRI HEA

Put in accessory for China

XD

ERd =PIV, 1)
For outside Europe

100V

200V

220V

240V

PEA




TKavpo—5—EF2M 57

fhfiEa — F (TK402)

REF. PART NO.
NO. W@ EE

01 760263-9U
02 760263A9U
03 760264-9U

04 9A3068
05 9A3010
06 9A3055
07 9A3011
08 303500
09 303499
10 004911
11 771004
12 748045
13 004920
14 748042
15 748045
16 748004
17 771010
18 748057
19 708004
20 005117
21 137142
22 003001
23 303010
24 000197
25 004300
26 004805
27 204585
28 004910

29 T4225TA91
30 742257-91

31 T742257B91
32 T742257C91
33 T742435-91
34 T42242-91

Iy

¢§£;?1N=ﬂ
.}“‘mu.\' AN

G TN MREU U U

(1 2 I T AN TIN5 1 31>

NN XN N N
>
Hr 7

Hrexom IHEHAIT AYNIT FFSS
NSN3

SENNER
SV IS R

BEe8 SiaEH
ST SHHANDE BN k|
U uss

Hugouuy

e

[
NIRXIRN
|

|

PRI
~N e Sl

SN AN
NN

TK CONTROL BOX * KNEE SWITCH
RELAY CORD (TK402)

NAME

TK CONTROL BOX

TK CONTROL BOX

TK CONTROL BOX
ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL
LABEL

LABEL

LABEL

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

FUSE (3A)
CABLE STOPPER
SCREW

BAND

CABLE STOPPER

BAND

FUSE (14)

STOPPER/CABLE

KNEE SWITCH ASSY. (MOMENTARY)
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
RELAY CORD

o
-

S S N T N CO bt et ok ot [ Y

— =S BS— —= oo =W W



TK302 * 303

<5




B 1= v b (TK30230)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
I )

605008-91
522032
300590
004304
210061

004806
004910
601049
608002
602004

601002
201759
532004
601042
555001

601020
601002
201759
600013
600014

300220
300216
005118
137142
005183

003044
137142
531001
601002
201759

600015
600016
601043
000197
004910

2 W

=2 =y b

T4 VI —VFal-—
7545 v b
NEXY /M6 X186
B &

NAEF v /M6
XKxv () /5.1
=22V aAf vFh
F—=22Y 97
#*F

H® F

R v b

T 7 NNT

#* F

T F ax—4%—
=N —H xR
& F

H A4y v b

Fa-—7

Fa-—7
NNVTTIFx—3—
73 % v b

B &
¥£xv/Cbx17
~AF v b CH

B &

T 7 NRXNT

W F

A2y v b

F a2 -7

Foa-—7

ZY -7

7354 v b

AXKx v (¥) /5.1

(#)

CONTROL UNIT (TK302303)

NAME

CONTROL UNIT
FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW
CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
CONNECTOR

JOINT
GASKET
AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR
ACTUATOR

ELBOW
JOINT
GASKET
TUBE
TUBE

VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
AIR VALVE
JOINT
GASKET

TUBE
TUBE
SLEEVE
BRACKET
SCREW

[ =]
—t etk et — et et bt DN bt b — DN DN DO DD =t bt -

BB — — =

B —



TK302 « 303 * 402

W600-01
[TK302°402

W600-02,05,08,71
[TK302°402

@ We00-01/TK303

W800-02,05,08,71
[TK303

@ We64-644-05

We64-844-01,02,
08,71




B &R an (TK302:303+402) SPECIFIC PARTS (TK302:303:402)

REF. PART NO.
[=] =

NO. M@ ES & W NAME QT.
01 250162APD S A& ¥ — FLAT COVER 1
02 350339-91 ZE & (M) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
03 350340-91 & ¥k (#) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
04 350339491 Z Y& () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
05 350340491 ZE v () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
06 250168D 734 v b BRACKET 1
07 250168E 735 v b BRACKET 1
08 210025A ¥ B 1~ CUSHION 1









ANPBYASIOBEHAEH
&4t T553-0002 ARREBXMEMS-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739
FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7- 2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone: (06) 458-4739
Telefax : (06) 454-8785

© March 1998 Cat. N0.9754
Printed in Japan

ERICEBSNTL\ BN, HBOEHFELELEBTICENBVET,
The description in this material is subject to change without notice.





